3rd Congressional District
Stockton Polling Institute
Oct. 25-28, 2014

— Weighted frequencies

Q5. If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for:

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Democrat Aimee Belgard 238 38.3 38.3 38.3

Republican Tom MacArthur 275 44.2 44.2 82.4

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 78 12.5 12.5 94.9
Valid SOMEONE ELSE 8 1.2 1.2 96.1

NOBODY 17

REFUSE 7 1.1 1.1 100.0

Total 622

Frequency  Percent
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Q5 WITH LEANERS. If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote

for:
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

Valid Democrat Aimee Belgard 238 38.3% 38.3 38.3

Lean Belgard 15 2.4% 2.4 40.7

Republican Tom 275 44.2% 44.2 84.8

MacArthur

Lean MacArthur 8 1.3% 1.3 86.1

NOT SURE/DON'T 51 8.2% 8.2 94.3

KNOW

SOMEONE ELSE 10 1.6% 1.6 95.9

NOBODY 18 2.9% 2.9 98.8

REFUSE 7 1.1% 11 100.0

Total 622 100.0 100.0

Q5 COMBINED. If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for:

Valid

Democrat Aimee Belgard

Frequency

253

Percent

40.7%

Valid
Percent

38.3

Cumulative
Percent

40.7
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QG6A. Is that:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Very favorable 100 16.0 33.1 33.1
_ Or somewhat favorable? 199 32.0 66.3 99.4
vald NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 2 .3 .6 100.0
Total 301 48.3 100.0
Missing  System 322 51.7
Total 622 100.0
Q6B. Is that:
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Some\gdat 2m#ROEDIO 111 17.8 58.4 58.4

Valid
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Q9A. Is that:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Very favorable 78 125 29.9 29.9
Valid Or somewhat favorable? 183 29.3 70.1 100.0

Total 261 41.9 100.0
Missing  System 362 58.1
Total 622 100.0
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Q10 COMBINED.
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Q11B. Isthat:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
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Q12B . Is that:
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Somewhat unfavorable 116 18.6 61.2 61.2
' Or very unfavorable? 73 11.7 38.4 99.5
valid NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 1 1 5 100.0
Total 189 30.4 100.0
Missing  System 433 69.6
Total 622 100.0
BOOKERJOB. How would you rate Senator Cory Booker's job performance?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Excellent 64 10.3 10.9 10.9
Good 194 31.2 33.2 44.1
Fair 208 33.5 355 79.6
Valid Or poor 91 14.7 15.6 95.2
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 24 3.8 4.0 99.2
REFUSE 5 v .8 100.0
Total 586 94.2 100.0
Missing  System 36 5.8
Total 622 100.0

Chris Christie:

Q13. Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Governor
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Q13A. Is that:

Frequency Percent
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1 Q15. What do you think is the

Frequency

portant issue facing New Jersey?

Percent Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent

10
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EDUCATION (HIGHER),
COLLEGES

Total

622

100.0

100.0

100.0

11
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Demographic s

D1. Which of the following categories describes your age?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

18 to 29

Valid

Cumulative

Percent

12
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D4. Which of the following best describes Y

our highest level of education:

13

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Did not graduate from high
10 1.6 1.6 1.6
school
High school graduate 102 16.5 16.5 18.2
Some college 185 30.0 30.0 48.1
Valid Or a four-year college

) 315 51.1 51.1 99.2
degree or higher?
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 1 2 2 99.4
REFUSE 4 .6 .6 100.0
Total 617 100.0 100.0
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COUNTY. What county do you live in?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
BURLINGTON 322 52.2 52.2 52.2
Valid OCEAN 295 47.8 47.8 100.0
Total 617 100.0 100.0

Q4.




